506088792 06/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6135510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAOTO SHIRAGA	05/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16891526	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343 Email: jmoses@ssmp.com Correspondent Name: PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, STE. 300 Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38374
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=38374_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052824 FRAME: 0869 506088792

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Naoto SHIRAGA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)		(8)	
		ŧ		lar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable co e(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, tra	insiderations paid to each of
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSH	HIKI KAISHA	
(10) insert Address of Assignee (10			15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8561, Japan		
(11)	insert	.r .r	defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invent non-provisional, divisional, continuation extensions, reissues and reexamination	a) the entire right, title and interest for the licion, and in all applications for patent inclusion, substitute, and reissue application(s certificates that may be granted on the interesting Decision County. The resting Decision Decision County.	ding any and all provisional, i), and all Letters Patent, vention known as
,,	Identification of Invention	(11)	***************************************	formation Processing Device, Comm	
	such as Title, Cese Number, or Foreign			Deteriorated A Member Is in Each Pr	inter included in
	Application Number	•	The System		
				4 recuted an application for patent in the Uni	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	*	7, 7, 20	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	filed		
application patents and application in every with a community or provision or provision for provisio	ns for the invention, and the Assignees may did the Assignees may did the Assignees may did the Assignees may did the Assignees and the International Assignment May the Entire Internation The International The	d any sem r gree(s sion the gree(s Convagree) United stion(the rein) step y	s) to execute all papers necessary in co- patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to e- necessary. s) to execute all papers necessary in co- hereof, or any patent or reissue applicati- dence and going forward with such inter- tories and going forward with such inter- tories and going forward with such inter- tories and going forward with such inter- tention for Protection of Industrial Prope- (s) to perform all affirmative acts while d States patent to the Assignee. a authorize(s) and request(s) the Commis) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of n assigned, and that he has (they have) grant(s) the firm of Southy, Scott, Mur-	nnection with any application and any con xecute separate assignments in connection innection with any interference which may on based thereon, for the invention, and to iference. and perform any act which may be necessi	timuing, divisional or reissue in with such applications and be declared concerning any cooperate with the Assignee ary in connection with claims in or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United in that he has (they have) full eements in conflict herewith, this assignment any further
\$	n witness whereof, ex			opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	, Maj , 25		Name of Inventor	Naoto SHIRAGA	A (SEAL)
Date		******	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 052824 FRAME: 0870